
Capital Market Development Authority 
Male’, Maldives 
Address: H. Orchid, 3rd Floor / Ameer Ahmed Magu 

Announcement No (IUL)179-3.2/1/2022/10 

 Laptop Type 2 - Quantity 1 
Minimum Specification and Evaluation Criteria 

Minimum Requirements 

# Particulars Details 
1 Brand Dell / HP / ASUS 
2 Processor 11th Generation Intel Core i7 
3 Memory 32 GB RAM DDR4 
4 Display 17 inches display (1920x1080) 
5 Solid State Drive 512 GB 
6 Graphics Memory 2 GB (Dedicated Graphics Card) 
7 Power Plug Type Type G 
8 Operating System 64-bit Genuine Windows 11 Pro 

10 Network Port RJ45 Network Port 
11 Mouse Optical Wireless Scroll Mouse 
12 Input/Output Ports: USB 3.1, HDMI 
13 Wireless 802.11 ax 
14 Keyboard English US 
15 Laptop Bag Required 
16 Warranty 2 Years or more 

Evaluation Criteria 

Price 100 marks 

�
𝐿𝐿𝐿𝐿𝐿𝐿𝐿𝐿𝐿𝐿𝐿𝐿 𝐵𝐵𝐵𝐵𝐵𝐵 𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃 𝑜𝑜𝑜𝑜 𝑐𝑐𝑐𝑐𝑐𝑐𝑐𝑐𝑐𝑐𝑐𝑐𝑐𝑐𝑐𝑐𝑐𝑐 𝑏𝑏𝑏𝑏𝑏𝑏

𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃 𝐵𝐵𝐵𝐵𝐵𝐵 𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃𝑃
� ×  100 

**Note: Please submit the checklist below, with the bid
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ސްޕސެިފކިޝޭަން ތވާަލް ފުރހިމަަކުރމުަށްފަހު ކުނފްުނގީެ  ( –ލު ބޑިް ޕްރޮޕސޯަލއާެކު ފރުމިަކޮށް ހުށހަޅަަނޖްެހޭ ސްޕސެިފިކޝޭަން ތާވަ 

   ޖއެސްެވުން)ސްޓމޭްޕް 

 )ފުރހިަމަކުރުމށަް(ސްޕެސފިިކޝޭނަް ތާވލަު  .1

Laptop Type 2  Quantity: 1 

1 # Particulars Details 

1 Brand Dell / HP / ASUS 

2 Processor 11th Generation Intel Core i7 

3 Memory 32 GB RAM DDR4 

4 Display 17 inches display (1920x1080) 

5 Solid State Drive 512 GB 

6 Graphics Memory 2 GB (Dedicated Graphics Card) 

7 Power Plug Type Type G 

8 Operating System 64-bit Genuine Windows 11 Pro 

9 Network Port RJ45 Network Port 

10 Mouse Optical Wireless Scroll Mouse 

11 Input/Output 
Ports: USB 3.1, HDMI 

12 Wireless 802.11 ax 

13 Keyboard English US 

14 Laptop Bag Required 

16 Warranty 2 Years or more 




